
 
 
 

 

Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Education 
SOCCSKSARGEN REGION 

 

Address: Regional Center, Brgy. Carpenter Hill, City of Koronadal 
Telefax No.: (083) 2288825/ (083) 2281893  
Website: depedroxii.org    
Email: region12@deped.gov.ph 
 

  
    

  

June 3, 2024 
 

REGION MEMORANDUM   
PPRD-2024-032 

 
CORRIGENDUM TO RM PPRD-2024-04 RE COMPREHENSIVE GUIDELINES  

IN THE CONDUCT OF 2024 ONLINE REGIONAL RESEARCH COLLOQUIUM 
CUM QUARTERLY BERF PROGRAM IMPLEMENTATION REVIEW (PIR) 

 

To:  Schools Division Superintendents 
   

1. This has reference to RM PPRD-2024-04 re “Comprehensive Guidelines in the 
Conduct of 2024 Online Regional Research Colloquium cum Quarterly BERF Program 

Implementation Review (PIR),” wherein the 6th Online Regional Research Colloquium 
was originally scheduled on June 26, 2024.  

 

2. In compliance with DepEd Order 03 s. 2024, titled Amendment to DepEd Order 
No. 22, S. 2023 (Implementing Guidelines on the School Calendar and Activities for 

the School Year 2023-2024), issued on February 19, 2024, item 7 of the order states 
that “No voluntary or mandatory tasks or activities shall be assigned to teachers from 

June 1-30, 2024,” all concerned are hereby informed that the said activity is 
rescheduled to July 2, 2024. 

 
3. Moreover, Leodie D. Mones of Sultan Kudarat Division shall serve as a reactor 

in place of Ernie Pama.   

 
4. Other details contained in the previous memorandum are still enforced.  

 
5.  For information and guidance of all concerned. 

 
 

 
 

 

  CARLITO D. ROCAFORT 
    Director IV 

 
Enclosure: None 
Reference: RM PPRD-2024-007 
Allotment: None 
To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the subject 

DATA   RESEARCH       
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

GAB/PPRD/RM/ CORRIGENDUM TO RM PPRD-2024-007 RE COMPREHENSIVE GUIDELINES IN THE CONDUCT OF 
2024 ONLINE REGIONAL RESEARCH COLLOQUIUM CUM QUARTERLY BERF PROGRAM IMPLEMENTATION REVIEW 
(PIR)/031 /June 3, 2024 


